ASMT-YTB2-0BB02
High Brightness Tricolor PLCC6 Black Surface LED
Data Sheet
Description
The high brightness black top surface tri-color PLCC-6 family of
SMT LEDs has a separate heat path for each LED dice, enabling
the LED to be driven at higher current. These SMT LEDs are in
the high brightness category, are high reliability devices, are

The actual peak of the spatial radiation pattern may not be aligned with this axis.
2. Tolerance = ± 12%.
Part Numbering System
Part Number
Color 1 – AlInGaP Red Color 2 – InGaN Green Color 3 – InGaN Blue
Min. Iv
@20mA
Typ. Iv @
20mA
Max Iv @
20mA
Min. Iv @
20mA
Typ. Iv @
20mA
Max Iv @
20mA
Min. Iv @
20mA
Typ. Iv @
20mA
Max Iv @
20mA
Bin ID (mcd) (mcd) (mcd) Bin ID (mcd) (mcd) (mcd) Bin ID (mcd) (mcd) (mcd)
ASMT-YTB2-0BB02 U2 560 745 1125  W1 1125 1600 2240 T1 285 380 560
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Limit
Intensity Bin Selection
Device Specification Configuration
Package Type
B: Black Surface Tricolor
Color
T: Tricolor
Produce Family
Y: Silicone Based PLCC6
ASMT –Y TB2 –  X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
Avago Technologies
- 3 -
ASMT-YTB2-0BB02
Data Sheet
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Parameter Red Green and Blue Unit
DC forward current a
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4 and Figure 5.
50 30 mA
Peak forward currentb
b. Duty Factor = 10% Frequency = 1 KHz.
100 100 mA
Power dissipation 125 114 mW
Reverse voltage 4Vc